



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

905 WRIT PETITION NO. 12327 OF 2024

GIRISH PADMAKAR GAVIT
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA
THROUGH COLLECTOR AND OTHERS

.....
Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Deshpande Chaitanya Chandrakant
Addl.GP for Respondent/State : Mr. A.S.Shinde

...

CORAM : S. G. MEHARE AND
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.

DATE : 23rd JANUARY 2025

PER COURT :

1. Leave granted to correct the nomenclature and address of respondent no.3. Amendment be carried out forthwith.
2. The petitioner should supply copies for issuing notice to the respondent no.3 within a week.
3. If the copies are supplied, notice be issued to respondent no.3 returnable on 20.02.2025.
4. If the copies are not supplied, it would be deemed dismissed against respondent no.3.

[SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.]

[S. G. MEHARE, J.]