



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 12327 OF 2024

GIRISH PADMAKAR GAVIT
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH COLLECTOR
AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Chaitanya C. Deshpande
AGP for Respondents No.1 and 2/State : Mr. A. S. Shinde
...

**CORAM : S. G. MEHARE &
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.**

DATE : 20-02-2025

PER COURT:-

1. Last opportunity granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to carry out the amendment and supply the address of respondent No.3 and the copies within two weeks from today.
2. If the compliance is done, notice be issued to respondent No.3. Notice returnable after six weeks.
3. If the compliance is not done, the writ petition would deemed to be dismissed against respondent No.3.

**[SHAILESH P. BRAHME]
JUDGE**

**[S. G. MEHARE]
JUDGE**